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CHAIR 
Sara L. Hensley, CPRP 
Director, Austin Parks and Recreation Department 
200 S. Lamar Blvd. 
Austin, Texas  78704 
Phone: 512-974-6717 Fax: 512-974-6703 
sara.hensley@austintexas.gov 
2nd Term Expires: 10/2017 - AAPRA Representative 
 
VICE CHAIR 
Dirk Richwine, CPRE 
PO Box 71  
Parker, CO  80134 
Phone: 702-321-7861 
DirkRichwine@aol.com  
2nd Term Expires: 10/2016 - NRPA Representative 
 
VICE CHAIR 
1st Term Expires: 10/2018 - AAPRA Representative 
John Henderson, CPRE 
Research and Evaluation Manager 
Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission  
1102 Monroe Street NW 
Washington, DC 20010 
Phone: 301-864-6957 
john.henderson@mncppc.org 
2nd Term Expires: 10/2017 - NRPA Representative (Citizen) 
 
 
Matt Enoch, CPRP 
Community Program Coordinator 
Fort Riley Family & MWR 
202 Custer Avenue 
Fort Riley, KS  66442 
Phone:  785-239-2172 
matthew.m.enoch.naf@mail.mil 
2nd Term Expires: 10/2018 - AFRN Representative 
 
Gail Elder White, CPRP 
95 Ross Drive 
Piitsboro, NC  27312 
Phone:  910-542-2457 
gwhitenc1117@gmail.com 
2ndTerm Expires: 10/2016 - AAPRA Representative 
 

 
Julie Parascondola, CPRP  
Business & Operations Manager, Metro Parks Tacoma  
4702 S 19th Street   
Tacoma WA 98405  
Phone: 253-305-1060 Fax: 253-759-0397 
juliep@tacomaparks.com 
2nd Term Expires: 10/2017 - NRPA Representative 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Subhajeet Seve Ghose, CPRE 
Director 
Louisville Metro Parks and Recreation 
1297 Trevilian Way 
Louisville, KY  40213 
Phone:  502-456-8100 
seveghose@yahoo.com 
1st Term Expires: 10/2016 - NRPA Representative 
 
Carolyn F. McKnight-Fredd, CPRP 
Superintendent 
Parish of East Baton Rouge Recreation and Park Commission 
6201 Florida Blvd. 
Baton Rouge, LA  70806-4467 
Phone:  225-272-9200          Fax:  225-273-6419 
Email:  cmcknight@brec.org 
1st Term Expires: 10/2017 - AAPRA Representative 
 
Marc S. Heirshberg, CPRE 
PRCF Dept Director, Mesa Parks  and Recreation Department 
PO Box 1466 
Mesa, AZ  85211-1466 
Phone:  480-644-4141        Fax:  480-644-4656 
Email:  marc.heirshberg@mesaaz.gov 
1st Term Expires: 10/2017 - AAPRA Representative 
 
Marta Moorman, CPRP 
Professor, University of Nebraska Kearney  
Kinesiology and Sport Sciences 
Cushing, 122C 
Kearney, NE 68849 
Phone: (308) 865-8626 
moormanm@unk.edu 
1st Term Expires: 10/2017 - ALS Representative 
 

Patricia Harrison 
Deputy County Executive, Fairfax County  
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 552 
Fairfax, VA 22035 
Phone: 703-324-2540 
Patricia.Harrison@fairfaxcounty.gov   
1st Term Expires: 10/2017 - ICMA Representative 
 
Jill Wait, CPRP 
Oz Management Services, LLC 
P. O. Box 580762 
Kissimmee, FL 34759 
Phone:  303-906-7445 
jillwait@msn.com 
1st Term Expires 10/2017 – NRPA Representative 
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Candi Rawlins, CPRE 
Executive Director 
Tennessee Recreation and Park Association 
PO Box 1326 
Franklin, TN  37065 
Phone:  615-790-0041 
Email:  candi@trpa.net 
1st Term Expires 10/2018 – CSED Representative 
 
Brande Hune, CPRP 
Chief – Business Operations 
Riverside County Regional Parks 
4600 Crestmore Road 
Jurupa Valley, CA  92509 
Phone:  951-955-4189 
bhune@rivcoparks.org 
1st Term Expires:  10/2018 – NACPRO Representative 
 
Judy Weiss, CPRE 
Deputy Parks Director 
Phoenix Parks and Recreation 
200 W. Washington Street, Fl 16 
Phoenix, AZ  85003-1611 
Phone:  602-262-4987 
Judith.weiss@phoenix.gov 
1st Term Expires 10/2018 – AAPRA Representative 
 
 
 
 


